503059378 11/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3105980

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION FROM 13267008 TO 1362009 previously recorded on Reel 027288 Frame 0350. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 503036855

SEQUENCE: 2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK BATCHELOR	09/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARLISLE BRAKE PRODUCTS (UK) LTD.		
Street Address:	MAMHILAD TECHNOLOGY PARK		
Internal Address:	OMEGA 500 UNIT		
City:	PONTYPOOL		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	NP4 0JJ		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13262009	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: tremaklus@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: THEODORE R. REMAKLUS

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET
Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIB-34US / 122	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE R. REMAKLUS	
SIGNATURE:	/theodore r remaklus/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT 503059378 REEL: 034160 FRAME: 0676

Total Attachments: 3 source=Corrective Cover 1#page1.tif source=Corrective Cover 1#page2.tif source=Corrective Cover 1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034160 FRAME: 0677 10/06/2011



U.S.	DEPAR	HIMEN	t of	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent	ತಗರ `	Fraciemark	Office

OMB No. 0567-0027-2000, 03/3/2012) 10363	: United States Patent and Trademark Office		
5007-6 and PATENT	,		
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
	Name:Carlisle Brake Products (UK) Ltd.		
Mark Batchelor	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Omega 500 Unit, Mamhilad Technology Park		
Execution Date(s)9/28/2011			
	A14		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City; Pontypool		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	***		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip NP4 833		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
13/262,008			
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Theodore R. Remaklus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: 2700 Carew Tower			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	Enclosed		
Charles Fast Fast Will Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: <u>Ondaneti</u>	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45202</u>			
Phone Numbers13-241-2324	Deposit Account Number 23-3000		
Fax Number: 513-241-6234			
Email Address: tremaklus@whe law.com	Authorized User Name Theodore R. Remaklus		
9. Signature: /theodore r remakkus.	9-30-2011		
Signature Signature			
Theodore R. Remaklus	Total number of pages including cover 2		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-8140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 034160 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Mark Batchelor, 52, Gaer Park Road, Newport NP20 3NJ, S. Wales
have invented a new and improved TWIN POWER VALVE WITH INTEGRATED
PRESSURE BALANCE, as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled executed by
me on even date herewith, and filed on as Serial
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, wherein we hereby
authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine
Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 to insert herein the application filing
date and serial number of said application when known; and whereas, Carlisle Brake
Products (UK) Ltd., a corporation organized under the Laws of the United Kingdom and
having its principal office at Omega 500 Unit, Mamhilad Technology Park, Pontypool NP4
0JJ UK desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said
application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Carlisle Brake Products (UK) Ltd., my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this $23^{1/4}$ day of September, 2011.

Mark Batchelor, Inventor

Witness